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Update of Buildings with Construction Defects Announced on February 7, 2019 

 

Leopalace21 Corporation (the “Company”) announced the occupancy status of the 

buildings subject to construction deficiencies in the press release titled “Progress Report of 

All-building Investigation and Notice Concerning Newly Confirmed Construction Defects” 

released on February 7, 2019. 

 

 

Occupancy status of subject to construction deficiencies 

     As of June 9, 2019 

 
Total no. of 

buildings 

Total no. of 

rooms 

Total no. of 

occupied 

rooms (as 

of Feb 8) 

Already 

moved 

Tenant 

leave 

confirmed 

Tenant 

leave 

undecided 

Defects of parting wall, 

exterior wall and ceiling 

(released on Feb 7, revised 

the number of subject 

buildings on Jun 10) 

1,319 20,301 

 

14,258 

100.0％ 

 

5,489 

38.5％ 

 

390 

2.7％ 

 

8,379 

58.8％ 

 

Buildings with defects in 

ceiling and requesting 

to move 

627 10,833 

 

7,582 

100.0％ 

 

4,265 

56.3％ 

 

122 

1.6％ 

 

3,195 

42.1％ 

  

LP21-managed 

buildings 
394 6,913 

 

4,456 

100.0％ 

 

3,870 

86.9％ 

 

122 

2.7％ 

 

64 

10.4％ 

 

 



*Above are preliminary figures and may change. 

*The above table covers the largest number of defective apartments. As for the maximum 

number of defective properties announced in our release dated February 7, 2019, as a 

result of an internal investigation, the maximum number was changed. For details, please 

refer to the today’s release “Notice Concerning “Progress Report of All-building 

Investigations and Notice Concerning Newly Confirmed Construction Defects” Announced 

on February 7, 2019”. 

 


