PRESS RELEASE

June 11, 2019

Company Name:	Leopalace21 Corporation
Representative:	Bunya Miyao, President and CEO
Code Number:	8848 (Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section)
Contact:	Kiyoshi Arai, Executive Officer
	Tel: +81-3-5350-0216
	E-mail: ir@leopalace21.com

Update of Buildings with Construction Defects Announced on February 7, 2019

Leopalace21 Corporation (the "Company") announced the occupancy status of the buildings subject to construction deficiencies in the press release titled "Progress Report of All-building Investigation and Notice Concerning Newly Confirmed Construction Defects" released on February 7, 2019.

		Total no. of buildings	Total no. of rooms	Total no. of occupied rooms (as of Feb 8)	Already moved	Tenant leave confirmed	Tenant leave undecided
ex (re the	efects of parting wall, terior wall and ceiling eleased on Feb 7, revised e number of subject ildings on Jun 10)	1,319	20,301	14,258 100.0%	5,489 38.5%	390 2.7%	8,379 58.8%
	Buildings with defects in ceiling and requesting to move	627	10,833	7,582 100.0%	4,265 56.3%	122 1.6%	3,195 42.1%
	LP21-managed buildings	394	6,913	4,456 100.0%	3,870 86.9%	122 2.7%	64 10.4%

Occupancy status of subject to construction deficiencies

As of June 9, 2019

*Above are preliminary figures and may change.

*The above table covers the largest number of defective apartments. As for the maximum number of defective properties announced in our release dated February 7, 2019, as a result of an internal investigation, the maximum number was changed. For details, please refer to the today's release "Notice Concerning "Progress Report of All-building Investigations and Notice Concerning Newly Confirmed Construction Defects" Announced on February 7, 2019".